

Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province of Surigao del Sur, City of Bislig  
2ND Quarter, CY 2015

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	Supply & Delivery of Tires & Batteries	P 1,964,000.00	Philtyres Corporation	Peter U. Lim Lo Suy Capt. V. Roa-Luna St., Cagayan de Oro City	P 1,961,100.00	4/6/2015
2	Supply of Diesel Fuel & Gasoline for City Mayor's Office, Support to USEP & Bantay Dagat Operation	P 773,500.00	Mangagoy Petron Service Station	Natalio A. Plaza Proprietor /Manager Andres Soriano Ave., Mgy. Bislig City	P 534,325.00	4/6/2015
3	Supply of Fuel & Lubricants for Solid Waste Management Garbage Collection	P 650,040.00	Mangagoy Petron Service Station	Natalio A. Plaza Proprietor /Manager Andres Soriano Ave., Mgy. Bislig City	P 443,161.40	4/6/2015
4	Supply of Fuel & Lubricants for the Repair & Rehabilitation and Restoration of Roads at Bislig City	P 421,100.00	Mangagoy Petron Service Station	Natalio A. Plaza Proprietor /Manager Andres Soriano Ave., Mgy. Bislig City	P 374,394.60	4/6/2015
5	Supply & Delivery of Aggregates for the Development of CORE Shelter II Project	P 943,040.00	Thearis Builders & Supply	Engr. Noel D. Digol Freshville Subd., Brgy. Alegria, San Francisco Agusan Del Sur	P 922,500.00	4/7/2015
6	Supply of Fuel & Lubricants for the maintenance of Roads & Bridges.	P 1,074,440.00	Mangagoy Petron Service Station	Natalio A. Plaza Proprietor /Manager Andres Soriano Ave., Mgy. Bislig City	P 885,234.75	4/27/2015
7	Supply & Delivery of Tires, Batteries and motorcycle Spareparts	P 944,570.00	Philtyres Corporation	Peter U. Lim Lo Suy Capt. V. Roa-Luna St., Cagayan de Oro City	P941,371.00	4/27/2015
8	Supply & Delivery of 1 Unit Service Vehicle DepEd	P 1,200,000.00	Souther Motors of Davao, Inc.	Mr. Henry T. Liu Prsident & General Manager 122	P 1,072,000.00	4/30/2015
9	Supply & Delivery of Medicines	P 1,441,575.00	Roger's Trading	Mr. Rogelio H. Penados Amelia Street, Luz Village , Butuan City	P1,114,804.63	5/25/2015
10	Supply & Delivery of Office Supplies (APP CY-2015)	P 811,250.50.00	Affordale Enterprises	Ms. Corazon Guerero Sayson Rosa Olbes Street, Mangagoy, Bislig City	P 793,580.00	6/5/2015
11	Supply & Delivery of Rice	P 840,400.00	Gmar's Commercial	Margarita G. Garay P# Caramam Dist., Mangagoy, Bislig City	P 815,570.00	6/16/2015

**CHARLITO R. LEROG**  
BAC Chairman

**ENGR. EDILBERTO G. CARMEN**  
BAC Vice Chairman

**ATTY. DAISY A. RONQUILLO**  
Member

**RENEFREDO G. CAMBA, CPA**  
Member

**ENGR. SHERWIN T. MASANCA Y**  
Member

**JONATHAN L. JAMORA**  
Member

**FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works**

**Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Surigao del Sur  
City of Bislig  
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
2ND Quarter, CY 2015**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location		Winning Bidder
1		PACKAGE II- Rehabilitation Plus Improvements at a.) Abarca Street, b.) Alvar Street, Poblacion Bislig City, c.) P. Lindo Street, Mangagay	P 4,253,505.67	A. Abarca Street Street, Poblacion c. P. Lindo Street b. Alvar		NELSAN CONSTRUCTION

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**CHARLITO R. LEROG**  
BAC Chairman

**ENGR. EDILBERTO G. CARMEN**

**ATTY. DAISY A. RONQUILLO**  
Vice Chairman

**RENEFREDO G. CAMBA, CPA**  
Member

**ENGR. SHERWIN T. MASANCAY**  
Member

**M**



*3 Forms to Use:*

- 1. Bid Results on Civil Works*
- 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services*
- 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services*

**INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED**

<b>Name and Address</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bidding Date</b>	<b>Contract Duration</b>
Lianga, Surigao del Sur	P4,253,505	4/27/2015	95 CD

ENGR. SHERWIN T. MAJONATHAN L. JAMORA  
 Member Member





